development software to enable Digital, Marketing and
Communications staff across the DIT global network to
design digital services and produce marketing collateral
to a consistent, professional standard.

Start date: 1" June 2019

Expiry date: 31" May 2020

Call-Off Contract value: Thirteen thousand six hundred and sixty pounds
and eighty pence (f,13,660.80) (excluding VAT).

Charging method: Bacs payment

Purchase order number: To be confirmed by separate notice.

From: the Buyer Department for International Trade
Buyer's main address:

Windsor House
50 Victoria Street
London

SV/IH OLT

To: the Supplier

[...]

05-14-1l40.odf+

Offboarding: DIT should be given opportunity for data to be returned at the end of the

contract.

Collaboration
agreement:

N/A

Limit on Parties'
liability:

The annual total liability of either Party for all Property defaults will not
exceed one hundred and twenty fïve per cent (125olo) of the charges payable
by the Buyer to the Supplier during the Call-Off Contract Term (whichever
is the greater).
The annual total liability for Buyer Data defaults will not exceed 125o/o of the
Charges payable by the Buyer to the Supplier during the Call-Off Contract

[...]

required - for example
purchase order, project
reference:

All invoices must include a purchase order number which will be confïrmed
by the Buyer using a separate note.

Invoice frequency: Invoices will be sent to the Buyer on an annual basis.
Catl-OffContract value Thirteen thousand six hundred and sixty pounds and eighty pence

(€13,660.80) (excluding VAT).
Call-OffContract
charges:

The breakdown of the Charges is f,683.04 per licence.

Call-Off Contract charges and payment

The Call-Off Contract charges and payment details are in the table below. See Schedule 2 for a full
breakdown.